digital communications continue to meet the evolving needs of member organizations and the 

communities they serve. 

To date, SUNGO has a total of 3.6 thousand followers.  

Within this financial year 2024 - 2025 according to the Facebook Audience overview, three thousand 

and six hundred (3,600) Total Followers.  

Out of a total of 3,600 individuals: 

• 37.5% (1,350 people) are followers of SUNGO. 

• 62.5% (2,250 people) are not followers. 

Among those who viewed the posts: 

• 49.3% were SUNGO followers. 

• 50.7% were non-followers.